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ACT Statewide Team Leaders 2025 Directory 

 

 

AGENCY NAME TITLE Email Address Phone # Initials 

CRMHC Nadine Williams ACT Team Leader nadine.t.williams@ct.gov  860-297-0854  

 Mark Meola Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor mark.meola@ct.gov 860-297-0935  

      

CHR- Enfield Emily Soucy ACT Team Leader  esoucy@health.org  860-835-7527  

 Suzanne Chayes Senior Program Manager schayes@chrhealth.org 860-835-7292  

      

CHR- Manch Laura O’Neill ACT Team Leader lo’neill@chrhealth.org 860-730-8657  

 Kris Smith Senior Program Director ksmith@chrhealth.org 860-730-8924  

      

CMHA vacant ACT Team Leader n/a   

 Alyssa Hunter Assistant Clinical Director of Intensive Services ahunter@cmhacc.org  860-229-4850  

      

CMHC Joyce Mosley ACT Team Leader joyce.mosley@ct.gov 203-974-7270  

 Avon Johnson Director of Clinical Services avon.johnson@ct.gov   

      

Intercommunity Jessica Rees ACT Team Leader jessicarees@intercommunityct.org 860-990-4848  

 Ryan MacDonough Director of Rehab Services Ryanmacdonough@intercommunityct.org 860-291-1309  

      

RVS Andrea Danko ACT Team Leader Andrea.danko@ct.gov 860-262-5372  

 Kyleen Zaleski Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor kyleen.zaleski@ct.gov  860-262-5372  

      

SMHA Bonita Byers ACT Supervising Clinician  bonita.byers@ct.gov  860-859-4561  

 Robin Edwin Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor Robin.edwin@ct.gov  860-859-4615  

      

SWCMHS- Bgpt Marion Gindek ACT Team Leader Marion.gindek@ct.gov  203-579-7401  

 Charmaine Wint Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor Charmaine.wint@ct.gov  203-579-7360  

      

United Service Janay Gonzales ACT Team Leader jgonzales@usmhs.org    

COAST Melissa Demma Division Director, Clinical Services Mdemma@usmhs.org  860-457-4718  

      

WCMHN- Wtby Kristen Bessette   ACT Team Leader Kristen.bessette@ct.gov  203-805-5390  

 Jessica Antunes Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor  Jessica.antunes@ct.gov 203- 805-5322  

      

DMHAS-OOC Lisa Zurolo Clinical Supervisor- EBP Lisa.zurolo@ct.gov   860-961-9052  

 Erika Cruz Clinical Supervisor- EBP Erika.cruz@ct.gov 860-310-6872  

 Dana Begin Director of EBP Dana.begin@ct.gov 860-418-6863  

 Harry Gerowe Clinical Supervisor- EBP Harry.gerowe@ct.gov 860-306-1532  

 Katie McMullan Program Manager EBP Katherine.mcmullan@ct.gov  860-560-6865  

 Ellen Econs Program Manager EPB Ellen.econs@ct.gov  860-308-4523  
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